New Order Codes for Fiber Cable Products
Technote    28.06.2022    © Schäfter+Kirchhoff GmbH
Schäfter+Kirchhoff GmbH    Kieler Str. 212    22525 Hamburg, Germany     +49 40 85 39 97-0    info@sukhamburg.de    www.sukhamburg.com
1
New Order Codes for Fiber Cable Products
For internal reasons and for an unambiguous code, the order code for all fiber cables of Schäfter+Kirchhoff will be
updated. This concerns not only the fiber cables but also the vacuum feed-throughs and casing feed-throughs.
Same fiber - updated order code: There will be no changes other than our constant thrive to improve product quality in the
products themselves or the manufacturing process!
As of now, please order according to the new order code, which you can find e.g., using the product configurator on our
website. For transition, both new and old order codes will be provided on quotations. Nevertheless, if possible, we kindly
ask you to use the new order code with immediate effect.
Examples:
		  New Order Code					    Old Order Code
		  PMC-405RGB-3-18-300 				    PMC-405Si-3.7-NA012-3-APC-300-P
		  PMC-630-1-18T/18-500 				    PMC-630-4.5-NA012-1-APC.TI/APC-500-P
		  PMC-630-3-18-150				    PMC-630-4.5-NA012-3-APC-150-P
		  PMC-460Si-L-3-10E-200 				    PMC-E-460Si-4.0-NA009-3-OPC.EC-200-P
		  PMC-780-3-18EV-150 				    PMC-E-780-5.1-NA012-3-APC.EC-150-P
How to read the fiber labels
How to read the Order Code
Order code with nominal
values for cut off wavelength,